
2018 Hiram College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-26   Conf: 2-14   Home: 3-7   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 4-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (192), Opp (210)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sheffield (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Bahena (10), Acton (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-153), Bahena (42-
54), Scheck (19-24), Acton (17-22), Martinez (16-20), Dombrowski (15-21), Hager (9-12)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Hager, Kaitlyn .469 33-33 96 29 45 11 1 4 14 70 .729 17 2 10 0 .552 1 1 12-15 42 14 7 .889
6 Call, Shalynn .326 32-32 89 11 29 4 1 2 21 41 .461 7 0 15 1 .371 1 1 4-4 11 2 3 .813
44 Sheffield, Mariah .318 35-34 88 16 28 7 2 1 11 42 .477 5 0 13 1 .355 0 0 0-0 147 19 6 .965
3 Miranda, Isabelle .254 30-29 67 11 17 3 0 1 8 23 .343 10 0 20 0 .351 0 0 7-8 31 52 9 .902
16 Bahena, Giselle .253 31-31 83 11 21 5 0 0 14 26 .313 6 1 9 0 .311 0 2 1-1 124 32 2 .987
17 Grein, Bebe .233 33-18 60 4 14 2 0 0 5 16 .267 6 1 9 0 .313 0 0 1-1 63 6 2 .972

7
Dombrowski,
Makenzie .230 34-34 74 9 17 2 0 0 7 19 .257 10 1 16 0 .329 0 6 2-3 28 11 3 .929

11 Holzman, Amanda .200 31-24 65 7 13 4 0 2 10 23 .354 1 1 13 0 .224 0 1 2-3 22 1 2 .920
33 Scheck, Bailey .308 20-12 13 1 4 2 0 0 1 6 .462 2 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 23 2 .933
5 Budner, Nikki .304 26-25 69 9 21 3 1 0 11 26 .377 2 1 9 0 .329 1 2 3-3 55 29 4 .955
4 West, Carmen .184 30-19 49 9 9 2 0 0 3 11 .224 6 0 10 0 .273 0 1 1-1 14 12 9 .743
21 McCutcheon, Tory .100 25-18 40 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 .100 2 0 13 0 .143 0 4 2-4 31 24 11 .833
14 Acton, Alexus .067 30-20 45 7 3 0 0 2 5 9 .200 6 1 10 0 .189 1 2 1-2 51 18 4 .945
15 Ceballos, Zoe .000 19-5 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 2 0-2 5 0 0 1.000
13 Martinez, Chase .000 22-9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 8 3 .750
Totals .262 35-35 858 129 225 45 5 12 111 316 .368 80 8 157 2 .329 4 22 36-47 630 251 67 .929
Opponents .347 35-35 943 262 327 70 11 12 232 455 .483 121 19 142 1 .429 5 21 59-77 648 280 47 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 West, Carmen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Scheck, Bailey 5.33 3-6 16 11 3 0-0 0 68.1 95 81 52 39 36 15 4 2 .313 7 9 0 1 5
7 Dombrowski, Makenzie 5.36 3-6 14 7 2 1-0 0 47.0 60 54 36 46 53 13 1 3 .308 13 1 0 1 7
0 Hager, Kaitlyn 5.63 1-6 8 7 3 0-0 0 37.1 55 43 30 12 26 11 3 1 .333 11 4 0 0 4
13 Martinez, Chase 7.00 1-8 20 9 4 0-0 2 52.0 94 60 52 17 24 25 2 4 .390 2 4 0 2 5
6 Call, Shalynn 26.25 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 23 24 20 7 3 6 1 2 .605 3 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.33 9-26 63 35 12 1 2 210.0 327 262 190 121 142 70 11 12 .347 36 19 0 5 21
Opponents 3.01 26-9 50 35 22 8 4 216.0 225 128 93 80 157 45 5 12 .262 16 8 0 4 22



2018 Hiram College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Ceballos, Zoe 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bahena, Giselle 158 124 32 2 .987 2 42 12 .778 10 0
17 Grein, Bebe 71 63 6 2 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sheffield, Mariah 172 147 19 6 .965 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Budner, Nikki 88 55 29 4 .955 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Acton, Alexus 73 51 18 4 .945 1 17 5 .773 3 0
33 Scheck, Bailey 30 5 23 2 .933 0 19 5 .792 0 0
7 Dombrowski, Makenzie 42 28 11 3 .929 0 15 6 .714 0 0
11 Holzman, Amanda 25 22 1 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miranda, Isabelle 92 31 52 9 .902 6 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hager, Kaitlyn 63 42 14 7 .889 0 9 3 .750 0 0
21 McCutcheon, Tory 66 31 24 11 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Call, Shalynn 16 11 2 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Martinez, Chase 12 1 8 3 .750 0 16 4 .800 0 0
4 West, Carmen 35 14 12 9 .743 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 948 630 251 67 .929 21 59 17 .771 13 0
Opponents 975 648 280 47 .952 28 36 9 .791 3 0


